



Ref No. GIL/CFD/SEC/27/086/SE

13th August 2026

BSE Limited
Scrip Code: 500300

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Symbol: GRASIM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisements

Ref: Regulations 33 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements in respect of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, published in Business Standard (All India editions) in English and Nai Dunia (Indore Edition) in Hindi, dated 13th August 2026.

The same shall be uploaded on the Company's website www.grasim.com.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Grasim Industries Limited

Neelabja Chakrabarty
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ACS – 16075

Encl: as above

Cc:

Luxembourg Stock Exchange
35A Boulevard Joseph II
L-1840 Luxembourg

Citibank N.A.
Depository Receipt Services
388 Greenwich Street,
26th Floor, New York,
NY 10013

Citibank N.A.
Custodial Services
FIFC, 11th Floor, C-54 & 55,
G Block Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051

NATIONAL PEROXIDE LIMITED (formerly known as NPL CHEMICALS LIMITED)				
Registered Office: Neville House, J. N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001				
CIN : L24290MH2020PLC342890				
Tel No: (022) 66620000 ● Website: www.naperol.com ● Email: investorrelations@naperol.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	9,606.77	8,568.29	6,665.52
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	883.23	1,065.91	135.81
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	883.23	1,065.91	135.81
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	660.89	922.96	89.03
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	669.02	1,028.43	95.68
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	574.70	574.70	574.70
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised for the interim period)			
	(a) Basic	11.50	16.06	1.55
	(b) Diluted	11.50	16.06	1.55
Notes :				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.naperol.com).				
2. The said results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 11, 2026 & August 12, 2026.				
For National Peroxide Limited (formerly known as NPL Chemicals Limited) Sd/- (Rajiv Arora) Chief Executive Officer and Director DIN: 08730235				
Place : Mumbai Date : 12 August 2026				

DhanlaxmiBank	
Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited	
CIN: L65191KL1927PLC000307	
Regd. Off: PB No.9, Dhanalakshmi Buildings, Naickanal, Thrissur, Kerala-680001	
Ph: 0487-2999711; Fax: 0487-2335367	
Corporate Office: Punnunnam, Thrissur, Kerala-680002; Ph: 0487-7107100	
E-mail: investors@dhanbank.co.in; Website: www.dhan.bank.in	
Special Window for Re-lodgement of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares of Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited	
Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/II/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-POD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 02, 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window has been opened for a period of one year from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027 to facilitate re-lodgement of transfer-cum-dematerialisation requests of physical shares.	
This facility is available to shareholders who had lodged their transfer deeds prior to April 01, 2019, and whose requests were rejected, returned, not attended to or could not be processed due to deficiencies in documentation, process or otherwise.	
During the Special Window, valid and complete requests shall be processed in accordance with the aforesaid SEBI Circulars and the shares shall be credited only in dematerialised form to the demat account of the transferee. Requests involving disputes, litigation, or cases not permitted under applicable law shall not be processed under this Special Window.	
Eligible shareholders are encouraged to avail of this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Bank's Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad-500032, Contact Person: G.Vasantha Rao Chowdari, Ph: 1800 3094 001, Email ID: einward.ris@kfinitech.com.	
For Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited Sd/- Venkatesh.H Company Secretary & Secretary to the Board	
Place : Thrissur Date : August 12, 2026	

CREDO BRANDS MARKETING LIMITED			
B 8, MIDC Central Road, Marol, Next to MIDC Police Station, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, India Tel. No.: +91 22 6141 7200			
Email: investorrelations@mufiti.in Website: www.credobrand.in			
CIN: L18101MH1999PLC119669			
Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026			
(All amounts in ₹ Millions, unless otherwise stated)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	Un-Audited 30/06/2026	Un-Audited 30/06/2025	Audited 31/03/2026
Total revenue from operations	1,252.69	1,199.39	5,921.03
Profit before tax	31.43	82.35	638.00
Net profit after tax	22.85	63.03	474.24
Total Comprehensive Income	23.03	62.93	475.64
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 2 per share)	130.79	130.74	130.74
Other Equity			4,255.26
Earning per share (face value ₹ 2 per share) (not annualised)			
Basic in ₹	0.35	0.97	7.26
Diluted in ₹	0.35	0.97	7.25
Notes:			
1. The Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 11, 2026.			
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e., www.credobrand.in and websites of the Stock Exchanges, viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code:			
For Credo Brands Marketing Limited Sd/- Kamal Khushlani Chairman and Managing Director			
Place :- Mumbai Date :- August 11, 2026			

Coromandel Engineering Company Limited				
CIN: L74910TN1947PLC000343				
Registered and Corporate Office: 'BASCON FUTURA' No.10/2, Old No. 56L, Venkatanarayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.				
Email: cscecl@cec.coromandel-group.com Website: www.coromandelengg.com				
Extract of the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Statements for the quarter ended 30 th June 2026				
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30 th June 2026 Un-Audited	30 th June 2025 Un-Audited	31 st March 2026 Audited	31 st March 2026 Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,536.45	859.01	1489.36	4308.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.89	6.32	3.08	16.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.89	6.32	3.08	16.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	32.89	(72.51)	81.91	16.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32.89	7.01	30.39	44.87
Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 per share)	3,488.34	3,488.34	3,488.34	3,488.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.				(2,421.76)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
Basic : (Rs.)	0.01	(0.02)	0.02	0.00
Diluted : (Rs.)	0.01	(0.02)	0.02	0.00
1. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 th August 2026 approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30 th June 2026				
2. The above is an extract of the details format of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of the company at (https://coromandelengg.com/) and on the websites of the BSE at www.bseindia.com and the NSE at www.nseindia.com . The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.				
For & on behalf of the Board of Coromandel Engineering Company Limited Sd/- GV Manimaran Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 09707546				
Place: Chennai Date : 12 th August 2026				

TOUCHWOOD ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED					
Regd Off : Sec-B, Pkt-1, Space No-301 & 302 LSC-7, Community Centre, Vasant Kunj Sector B New Delhi - 110070					
CIN:L92199DL1997PLC088865					
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026					
(Amount in INR lakhs, except per equity share data)					
S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone	
		Quarter Ended 30 June' 2026	Year Ended 31 March' 2026	Quarter Ended 30 June' 2026	Year Ended 31 March' 2026
1	Total Income from Operation	396.24	1,690.14	7,458.00	396.24
2	Net Profit before Tax (Before Exception Item)	50.05	164.97	555.42	50.76
3	Net Profit before Tax (After Exception Item)	50.05	164.97	555.42	50.76
4	Net Profit after Tax (After Exception Item)	37.30	124.80	403.21	38.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	37.30	124.80	405.61	38.02
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,108.12	1,108.12	1,108.12	1,108.12
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			3,303.15	
8	Earning per Share				
	Basic	0.34	1.13	3.66	0.34
	Diluted	0.34	1.13	3.66	0.34
Note:					
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.touchwood.in).					
2 Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever considered necessary.					
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors Touchwood Entertainment Limited Sd/- Manjit Singh (Managing Director) DIN: 00996149					
Place : New Delhi Date : 12th August 2026					

QUADRANT FUTURE TEK LIMITED	
Registered Office: Village Basma, (On Basma-Jhajjon Road). Tehsil Banur, Distt, Mohali, Punjab (India) -140417	
Corporate Office: SCO No. 20-21, Sector 66-A, JPLP, Airport Road, Mohali, Punjab-160062	
Contact No.: 0172-4020228, CIN: L74999PB2015PLC039758, E-Mail: info@quadrantfuturetek.com	
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH JUNE, 2026	
The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on Tuesday, 11 th August, 2026, approved the Un-Audited Financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30 th June, 2026.	
The Un-Audited Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report have been posted on the websites of Stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and and website of the Company at www.quadrantfuturetek.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the below QR Code.	
By order of the Board For Quadrant Future Tek Limited Sd/- Mohit Vohra Managing Director DIN: 02534402	
Place: Mohali Date: 11th August, 2026	
(Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)	

A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED									
BUILDING BONDS									
Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098									
Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in Website: www.akgroup.co.in CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026									
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended			Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended
		30-06-2026 Unaudited	31-03-2026 Unaudited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	31-03-2026 Audited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	31-03-2026 Audited	30-06-2025 Unaudited	31-03-2026 Audited
1	Total revenue from operations (net)	2,783.97	4,502.31	3,472.28	18,509.78	13,971.80	14,857.35	13,444.74	57,192.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	968.64	2,087.06	1,032.24	7,311.27	4,114.51	4,526.97	3,189.22	15,328.93
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	968.64	2,087.06	1,032.24	7,311.27	4,114.51	4,526.97	3,189.22	15,328.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	801.43	1,879.80	783.32	6,158.92	2,826.95	3,319.78	2,390.56	11,404.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	804.55	1,885.63	799.73	6,169.09	2,841.96	3,322.28	2,407.84	11,393.87
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	52,055.07	-	-	-	1,03,981.10
8	Securities Premium Account	3,440.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	4,254.52	4,254.52	4,254.52	4,254.52
9	Net Worth	53,519.62	52,715.07	50,777.71	52,715.07	1,15,887.75	1,13,172.98	1,03,532.15	1,13,172.98
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	26,240.89	50,426.00	67,888.40	50,426.00	2,94,435.82	3,08,837.89	3,09,576.68	3,08,837.89
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		Nil				Nil		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.49	0.96	1.34	0.96	2.54	2.73	2.99	2.73
13	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	12.14	28.48	11.87	93.32	41.20	48.63	35.00	167.20
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	12.14	28.48	11.87	93.32	41.20	48.63	35.00	167.20
14	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	12.14	28.48	11.87	93.32	41.20	48.63	35.00	167.20
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	12.14	28.48	11.87	93.32	41.20	48.63	35.00	167.20
15	Capital Redemption Reserve		Not applicable				Not applicable		
16	Debt Redemption Reserve		Not applicable				Not applicable		
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.08	0.15	0.21	0.26	0.23	0.28	0.24	0.32
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.03	2.86	1.74	2.49	1.70	1.77	1.52	1.65
Note:									
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.									
2 The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:									
For A. K. Capital Services Limited Sd/- A. K. Mittal Managing Director DIN:00895377									
Date: August 12, 2026 Place: Mumbai									

ADITYA BIRLA		Grasim Industries Limited			
GRASIM		BUILT ON TRUST. SCALE WITH PURPOSE.			
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 TH JUNE 2026					
(₹ in crore, except otherwise stated)					
Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited - Restated)*	Three Months Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited - Restated)*	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited - Restated)*	
Total Income from Operations	48,716.20	51,101.11	40,118.08	1,75,430.74	
Net Profit Before Tax and Exceptional Item	5,196.37	5,045.02	3,875.51	14,805.40	
Net Profit Before Tax and after Exceptional Item	5,183.12	4,960.41	3,837.13	14,482.48	
Net Profit After Taxes and Non-Controlling Interest	2,145.91	1,895.96	1,420.54	4,971.57	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Net Profit for the period after Tax, Other Comprehensive Income after Tax and Non Controlling Interest)	4,551.71	921.22	1,562.11	6,403.91	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 2 per share)	136.11	136.11	136.11	136.11	
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				1,03,332.48	
Net worth				1,03,468.59	
Earning per share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised)					
a) Basic (₹)	31.64	27.96	20.93	73.28	
b) Diluted (₹)	31.60	27.93	20.91	73.20	
Debt - Equity Ratio (in times)	1.31	1.32	1.18	1.32	
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.82	3.31	4.77	3.57	
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.30	7.05	6.03	5.74	
* Details regarding the restatement are disclosed in Note 6 of the Consolidated Financial Results, as published on the Stock Exchanges.					
Notes:					
1. Key Standalone Financial Information: (₹ in crore)					
Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)	Three Months Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)	
Revenue from Operations	11,794.71	11,774.25	9,223.13	41,039.48	
Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	1,093.63	659.42	528.29	3,558.43	
Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax and Exceptional Item	297.51	(157.65)	(156.34)	573.98	
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax and Exceptional Item	246.65	(163.54)	(118.18)	348.39	
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grasim.com .					
Place : Mumbai		Scan the QR Code		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors (Sd/-)	
Date : 12 th August, 2026				Himanshu Kapania	
Registered Office: P.O. Birlagram, Nagda - 456 331 (M.P.) CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410				Managing Director	
Website: www.grasim.com Email: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Tel.: +91 7366-246766				DIN: 03387441	
 Birla Cellulose PAPER FROM NATURE	 BIRLA opus PAINTS	 BIRLA PIVOT	 UltraTech CEMENT The Engineer's Choice	 ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL	 RECYCLAMINE THE PLANET IS NINE
 liva natural fluid fashion	 Raysil The fashion yarn	 LINEN CLUB	 WALLCARE WHICH COLOURS YOUR PASSION	 epotec INNOVATING FOR A BETTER WORLD	 twist Eco-friendly & Sustainable Plastics
ADITYA BIRLA GROUP COMPANY					

एक नजर में

गिरिबाला सिंह की जमानत पर नहीं हो सकी सुनवाई

जबलपुर : अभिनेत्री व माडल लिव्हा शर्मा की संदिग्ध परिस्थितियों में हुई मौत के मामले में सीबीआइ द्वारा गिरफ्तार लिव्हा की सास व पूर्व जज गिरिबाला सिंह की जमानत याचिका पर हाई कोर्ट में बुधवार को सुनवाई नहीं हो सकी। न्यायमूर्ति अजय कुमार निरंकारी की एकलपीठ के समक्ष प्रकरण का नंबर नहीं आने के कारण सुनवाई टल गई। -नम्र

स्कूल से लौट रही नौ साल की बच्ची से दुष्कर्म
भिंड: भिंड जिले के मेहगांव क्षेत्र में नौ वर्षीय बच्ची के साथ दुष्कर्म का मामला सामने आया है। बच्ची 11 वर्षीय भाई के साथ स्कूल से लौट रही थी। आरोपित ने भाई के साथ मारपीट की और बच्ची को ले जाकर दुष्कर्म किया। घटना के बाद दोनों बच्चे रोते हुए घर पहुंचे और मां को पूरी घटना बताई। आरोपित अरविंद पुत्र बसंत वाल्मीकि को गिरफ्तार कर लिया गया है। -नम्र

वक्फ बोर्ड पुनर्गठन पर मुख्य सचिव समेत चार को नॉटिस
जबलपुर : मप्र वक्फ बोर्ड के पुनर्गठन को लेकर हाई कोर्ट में दायर याचिका में दावा किया कि नोटशीट पर रात एक बजे हस्ताक्षर किए गए। सवाल उठाया गया कि ऐसी क्या जल्दबाजी थी कि महत्वपूर्ण प्रशासनिक प्रक्रिया आधी रात में पूरी करनी पड़ी। युगलपीठ ने प्रारंभिक सुनवाई के बाद मुख्य सचिव सहित चार अधिकारियों को नोटिस जारी कर जवाब मांगा है। -नम्र

कैदियों का हर माह होगा पहचान सत्यापन, लगेंगे शिविर
जबलपुर : जेलों में बंद विचाराधीन कैदियों और दोषसिद्ध बंदियों की पहचान सत्यापन के लिए अब हर माह विशेष शिविर आयोजित किए जाएंगे। हाई कोर्ट के न्यायमूर्ति विवेक अग्रवाल और न्यायमूर्ति अर्बनोद कुमार सिंह की युगलपीठ ने राज्य सरकार को निर्देशित किया है कि प्रत्येक जिले में यह शिविर कलेक्टर के माध्यम से आयोजित किए जाएं। -नम्र

वेटरनरी कालेजों में विद्यार्थी भी लगाएंगे बायोमेट्रिक उपस्थिति
जबलपुर : नानाजी देशमुख एण्ड चिकित्सा विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय ने विद्यार्थियों के लिए भी बायोमेट्रिक यानी पंच आधारित अटेंडेंस व्यवस्था लागू करने की तैयारी शुरू कर दी है। शुरुआती चरण में यह व्यवस्था वेटरनरी कालेज जबलपुर, रीवा और महु में लागू की जाएगी। -नम्र

दो कमरों वाले मंदरसे में 445 बच्चों का दाखिला, इनमें 90 प्रतिशत हिंदू



मंदरसे में बच्चों से चर्चा करती आयोग अध्यक्ष डा. निवेदिता शर्मा। ● सौजन्य : आयोग

नईदुनिया प्रतिनिधि, मुर्नाई : मध्य प्रदेश के मुर्नाई स्थित खड्गियाहार गांव में दो कमरों में चल रहे मंदरसा का बाल अधिकार संरक्षण आयोग की अध्यक्ष डा. निवेदिता शर्मा ने बुधवार को औचक निरीक्षण किया। मंदरसे में 445 बच्चों का दाखिला देख आयोग अध्यक्ष हैरान रह गईं, क्योंकि मंदरसे में दर्ज बच्चों में लगभग 90 प्रतिशत हिंदू हैं। आयोग अध्यक्ष ने तत्काल मंदरसे को सील करवा दिया, अधिकारियों को मान्यता निरस्त करने

प्रदेश की हलचल



भोपाल : जंतर-मंतर पर जेन-जी आंदोलन सिर्फ सरकार विरोधी था, कांग्रेस ऐसी भूल में मुग्ध नहीं दिखती, बल्कि समझ चुकी है कि इनमें गुस्सा भ्रष्टाचार, गड़बड़ी और सिमटते अवसरों को लेकर भी है। यही वजह है कि भोपाल में कांग्रेस की राजनीतिक मामलों की समिति (पीएस) की पांच घंटे चली बैठक में आधा समय जेन-जी पर ही विचार मंथन हुआ। इधर, भाजपा की हालत

दूध से जले जैसी है। सत्ता में होने से अपेक्षाओं और जवाबदेही को लेकर राजनीतिक जेखिम भी है। ऐसे में जेन-जी की सक्रियता दोनों दलों के लिए सियासी आपदा बने, इससे पहले उसे अवसर में तब्दील करने की कोशिशें तेज करनी होंगी।

आक्रोश सिर्फ सरकार के खिलाफ होता, तो उसे भुनाना कांग्रेस के लिए ज्यादा कठिन नहीं होता लेकिन मामला युवाओं के भविष्य से जुड़ा है, तो कांग्रेस के लिए भी कई कठिनाइयां हैं। देश और प्रदेशों में कांग्रेस की सरकारों के रहते हुए कई बड़े घोटाले और भ्रष्टाचार के मामले सामने आते रहे हैं, वहीं संघटन में भी वरिष्ठतम नेताओं के आगे युवाओं को मौके नहीं मिल रहे हैं। मध्य प्रदेश में सत्ता गंवाने के बाद पिछले दो दशक में युवाओं को पार्टी से जोड़ने में कांग्रेस असफल रही है। प्रदेश में व्यापम घोटाले से

● सतारूढ़ भाजपा की राह ज्यादा कठिन, कांग्रेस में चिंतन का दौर

लेकर युवाओं के भविष्य से खिलवाड़ करते तमाम मुद्दों पर कांग्रेस मजबूती से आवाज उठाने में कमजोर साबित हुई है। वर्ष 2018 के विधानसभा चुनाव के बाद डेढ़ साल तक रही कमल नाथ सरकार ने भी युवाओं के लिए कोई खास प्रयास नहीं किए, लेकिन अब जेन-जी की चुनाव में निर्णायक भूमिका देखते हुए कांग्रेस ने चिंतन मनन तेज कर दिया है। हालांकि उसके सामने भी भाजपा जैसी ही चुनौतियों का अंबार है।

ऐसा नहीं है कि जेन-जी को लेकर कहीं कोई अनुमान नहीं था, बल्कि राष्ट्रीय स्वयंसेवक संघ पहले से ही नवयुवाओं पर फोकस किए हुए है। संघ के शताब्दी वर्ष में युवा संवाद का सिलसिला शुरू हुआ और गणवेश से

● वर्ष 2027 से 2029 तक चुनावों में अहम भूमिका में होंगे जेन-जी

लेकर तमाम परिवर्तन संघ ने युवाओं के दृष्टिगत किए। संघ प्रमुख मोहन भागवत भी युवाओं के साथ संवाद करते रहे हैं। जेन-जी आंदोलन संघ की पैनी दृष्टि को नजरअंदाज करने का परिणाम हो सकता है। मध्य प्रदेश में लगभग दो दशक से भाजपा सत्ता में है, लेकिन घोटाला और भर्ती परीक्षाओं से युवाओं को निराशा ही मिली। व्यापम का ही मामला देखें, तो इसमें असली मगरमच्छ कानूनी शिकंजे से बाहर हैं, जबकि छात्र या नौकरी पाने वालों को जेल की सलाखों के पीछे डाल दिया गया। मोहन सरकार ने तो बड़ी संख्या में भर्ती की लेकिन केंद्र सरकार के पास युवाओं के लिए विशेष आकर्षण न होना अगले तीन साल तक होने वाले

चुनाव में बड़ी चुनौती साबित हो सकते हैं।

जंतर-मंतर पर हुए आंदोलन की तासीर बताती है कि देश के युवाओं को किसी विशेष पार्टी या बड़े चेहरे से कहीं ज्यादा तकलीफ व्यवस्था में खामियों को लेकर है। नीट जैसी महत्वपूर्ण परीक्षा भी भ्रष्टाचार से अछूती नहीं है, जिससे 25 लाख से ज्यादा युवाओं का भविष्य जुड़ा हुआ था। न्याय व्यवस्था का हाल यह है कि बड़े से बड़े दागी नेता हों या अधिकारी बचने का रास्ता निकाल लेते हैं और आमजन को कानूनी कार्रवाई से बचने के लिए कभी-कभी पूरे जीवन संघर्ष करना पड़ता है। नौकरियां देने में असफलता लगभग सभी पार्टियों के खाते में है। जेन-जी के विचारों को बारीकी से समझा जाए, तो कोई शक नहीं कि योग्यता और क्षमता के आधार पर अवसरों की जो कमी

आरक्षण के चलती हुई है, उसका गुस्सा भी किसी दिन सड़क पर फूट सकता है। आरक्षण बनाए रखने को लेकर राजनीतिक दलों की दृढ़ इच्छा जेन-जी को आरक्षण हटाने के लिए आंदोलन को नई ताकत दे सकती है। अवसरों की कमी और आरक्षण आदि के चलते प्रतिभाओं का विदेश पलायन हमेशा बना रहेगा। यह व्यावहारिक रूप से संभव नहीं है, इसके विकल्प की तलाश आरक्षण के खत्म को मजबूती दे सकता है।

जेन-जी का आंदोलन सांठनिक रूप से बखिरा था या इसकी पुनरावृत्ति नहीं होगी, ऐसा आकलन बेहद जोखिम भरा हो सकता है। इसकी वजह है आंदोलन के अंदाज को अन्ना हजारे के आंदोलन से समानता। अन्ना हजारे की भूमिका में इस बार सोमम वांगचुक थे, तो अरविंद केजरीवाल की जगह

अभिजीत दीपके ने ले ली। कई जानकार इसके पीछे आम आदमी पार्टी का हाथ होना बताते हैं, तो इसे खारिज भी नहीं किया जा सकता। काकरोच जनता पार्टी (सीजेपी) का राजनीतिक भविष्य न होने की निश्चितता भी खतरनाक साबित हो सकती है।

संभव है कि सीजेपी सामान्य राजनीतिक दलों जैसी दैनिक गतिविधियां न करे, लेकिन अंदर ही अंदर खुद को मजबूत बनाते हुए अपने पुराने पेटर्न पर चलकर कर सड़क पर जन सैलाब खड़ा कर दे इससे सतर्क रहना होगा। सीजेपी से नजरें हटाना भाजपा और कांग्रेस दोनों के लिए समान रूप से नुकसानदेह साबित हो सकता है। अब युवाओं की जरूरत, अपेक्षाओं और उसकी पूर्ति पर भी तेजी से आगे बढ़ना ही होगा।

पीएम मित्र पार्क में 1,200 करोड़ रुपये का निवेश करेगा अरविंद समूह

सफलता ● पीएम मित्र पार्क के अलावा बरलाई और बेटमा में भी स्थापित होंगी इकाइयां

राज्य ब्यूरो, नईदुनिया ● भोपाल : गुजरात का अरविंद समूह मध्य प्रदेश में तीन इकाइयां स्थापित करेगा। पीएम मित्र पार्क में 1,200 करोड़ रुपये का निवेश होगा। जबकि, देवास के निकट बरलाई और इंदौर के बेटमा में भी इकाइयां स्थापित होंगी। इससे युवाओं के लिए रोजगार के अवसर बढ़ेंगे। यह जानकारी मुख्यमंत्री डा. मोहन यादव ने अहमदाबाद में अरविंद लिमिटेड के वाइस चेयरमैन कुलिन लालबाई से चर्चा के बाद कही। उन्हें अगले वर्ष जनवरी में भोपाल में प्रस्तावित ग्लोबल इन्वेस्टर्स समिट के लिए भी आमंत्रित किया है।

बैठक में बताया गया कि अरविंद कंपनी को 105 एकड़ भूमि आवंटित की गई है। इंदौर में संचालित पेपकोन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के साथ कंपनी के अनुबंध के तहत प्रतिवर्ष लगभग 70 लाख परिधानों का निर्माण किया जाता है।

मुख्यमंत्री ने पीएम मित्र पार्क में उद्योग की स्थापना और निवेश प्रक्रिया को गति देने पर बात की। साथ ही प्रदेश में विकसित किए जा रहे 90 से अधिक औद्योगिक पार्कों में टेक्स्टाइल, फार्मा एवं अन्य



अहमदाबाद में आयोजित इंटरविव्ट सेशन को संबोधित करते मुख्यमंत्री डा. मोहन यादव। ● सौजन्य : मप्र जनसंघर्ष विभाग

मध्य प्रदेश में निवेश को लेकर किसने क्या कहा
गुजरात और मध्य प्रदेश भविष्य के श्रेष्ठ इंजन हैं। वर्ष 2011 में देवास-भोपाल रोड पर अपनी स्पीड शुरू की। केवल 12 महीने में उद्योग स्थापना के लिए सभी अनुमतियां दे दी गईं। मुख्यमंत्री नेतृत्व में उद्यमियों और निवेशकों की दैनंदिनारियां लगातार भुगतान की जा रही हैं। - चिंतन ठाकर, वेलस्पन ट्रॉसकार्मेशन सर्विस लि.

औद्योगिक क्लस्टरों में कामन जीरो लिक्विड डिस्चार्ज प्रणालियों की स्थापना की संभावनाओं पर चर्चा की गई। इस दौरान सिंहस्थ-2028 में पुलिस, सुरक्षा बल, आपदा प्रबंधन,

गुजराती समुदाय के लिए मप्र में हास्पिटैलिटी सेक्टर में बड़ी संभावनाएं हैं। गुजरात में पहले हुई इन्वेस्टर्स मीट में हजारों करोड़ों के निवेश प्रस्ताव मप्र पर भरोसा दिखाते हैं। - अचल बेकरी, सिम्कनी लिमिटेड के सीएमई एवं कन्फेडरेशन आफ इंडियन इंडस्ट्रीज की गुजरात स्टेट काउंसिल के चेयरमैन

स्वास्थ्य सेवाओं एवं आयोजन प्रबंधन के लिए मिशन-क्रिटिकल कम्प्यूटेशन नेटवर्क के उपयोग की संभावनाओं पर भी विचार किया गया।

बालाघाट में रहस्यमयी बुखार से दो माह में आठ बच्चों की मौत

नईदुनिया प्रतिनिधि, बालाघाट : बालाघाट जिले के बिरसा विकास खंड के बैगा आदिवासी बहुल गांवों में रहस्यमय बुखार से दो माह में आठ बच्चों की मौत हो गई है। सात बच्चे अभी भी अस्पतालों में भर्ती हैं। शुरुआत में डाक्टरों ने मलेरिया की जांच कराई लेकिन इसकी पुष्टि नहीं हो पाई है। राज्य मुख्यालय से भी विशेषज्ञों की टीम ने प्रभावित गांवों का दौरा किया लेकिन बीमारी का पता नहीं चल सका है। पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री कमल नाथ व दिग्विजय सिंह ने मुख्यमंत्री डा. मोहन यादव को पत्र लिखकर चिंता जताई है।

जानकारी के अनुसार बैगा बहुल गांव कुंडेकसा, बौदरी, कोरका में इस बीमारी का ज्यादा प्रभाव देखा गया है। मंगलवार रात भी एक बच्चे की मौत हो गई। हालांकि स्वास्थ्य विभाग और जिला प्रशासन ने छह की मौत की पुष्टि की है। सीएमएचओ डा. परेश उपपल ने बताया कि बुधवार तक 93 बच्चे स्मस्थ्य होकर जिला अस्पताल से डिस्चार्ज हो चुके हैं, जबकि सात बच्चे अभी भी भर्ती हैं। स्वास्थ्य विभाग का मैदान अगला घर-घर

जाकर प्रभावित बच्चों की जांच कर रहा है। कुंडेकसा में अस्थायी अस्पताल भी खोला गया है, जहां तीन डाक्टरों की इव्यूटी लगाई गई है। बच्चों की मौत की वास्तविक वजह जांच रिपोर्ट आने के बाद ही सामने आ पाएगी।

सामने खड़ी हो गईं। एसडीएम ओम नारायण बड़कुल के किराया कम कराने के आश्वासन के बाद छात्राओं ने प्रदर्शन समाप्त किया। इसी दौरान तिरंगा यात्रा के समापन पर विधायक उमाकांत शर्मा भी बस स्टैंड पहुंचे, लेकिन तब तक छात्राएं वहां से जा चुकी थीं। विधायक ने एसडीएम और जिला परिवहन अधिकारी से चर्चा कर बस संचालकों की बैठक बुलाई। इसके बाद प्रशासन और बस संचालकों की बैठक हुई, जिसमें छात्राओं से पुराना किराया ही लेने पर सहमति बनी।

विधायक ने बताया कि उन्होंने मुख्यमंत्री डा. मोहन यादव को इस संबंध में पत्र लिखा है। उनसे 15 किलोमीटर तक की दूरी पर बसों से स्कूल आने वाले छात्र-छात्राओं को किराए में विशेष छूट देने और पास की सुविधा उपलब्ध कराने का आग्रह भी किया है।

विरोध

सिरोंज में 10वीं-12वीं की छात्राओं का प्रदर्शन, प्रशासन ने दिलाई रियायत

किराया बढ़ा तो बस के आगे खड़ी हो गई छात्राएं

नईदुनिया प्रतिनिधि, विदिशा : विदिशा में मंगलवार को बसों का किराया बढ़ाने के विरोध में जेन अल्फा पीढ़ी ने मोर्चा खोल दिया है। सिरोंज में अवकाश होने के बाद शाम के समय स्कूलों छात्राएं बसों से खड़े पहुंच कर एक बस के आगे खड़ी हो गईं। उन्होंने नारा लगाया- विधायक जी, किराया कम करो..! सूचना मिलते ही पुलिस और प्रशासन के अधिकारी पहुंचे। बाद में क्षेत्रीय विधायक उमाकांत शर्मा के हस्तक्षेप के बाद बस संचालक छात्राओं से पुराना किराया ही लेने पर सहमत हो गए।

बता दें कि देश में जेन जी कही जाने वाली पीढ़ी (1997 से 2012 के बीच जन्मे लोग) के आंदोलन के बाद जेन अल्फा कही जाने वाली पीढ़ी (2013 से 2025 के बीच जन्मे बच्चे) भी अपनी समस्याओं को लेकर मुखर होने लगी है।

यहां सिरोंज के कन्या हायर

15 किलोमीटर दूर है सिरोंज का हायर सेकेंडरी स्कूल



सिरोंज बस स्टैंड पर किराया वृद्धि का विरोध करती छात्राएं।●नईदुनिया

सेकेंडरी स्कूल में आसपास के गांवों से करीब 30- 35 छात्राएं पढ़ने आती हैं। इन गांवों की दूरी सिरोंज से करीब 10 से 15 किलोमीटर है। बस का

25 रुपये बस संचालकों ने कर दिया किराया



किराया बढ़ने के बाद बस संचालक इन छात्राओं से पहले लिए जाने वाले 10 रुपये के स्थान पर 25 रुपये मांग रहे थे। इससे नाराज छात्राएं बस के

ADITYA BIRLA

GRASIM

Grasim Industries Limited

BUILT ON TRUST. SCALE WITH PURPOSE.

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

(₹ in crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited - Restated)*	Three Months Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited - Restated)*	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited - Restated)*
Total Income from Operations	48,716.20	51,101.11	40,118.08	1,75,430.74
Net Profit Before Tax and Exceptional Item	5,196.37	5,045.02	3,875.51	14,805.40
Net Profit Before Tax and after Exceptional Item	5,183.12	4,960.41	3,837.13	14,482.48
Net Profit After Taxes and Non-Controlling Interest	2,145.91	1,895.96	1,420.54	4,971.57
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Net Profit for the period after Tax, Other Comprehensive Income after Tax and Non Controlling Interest)	4,551.71	921.22	1,562.11	6,403.91
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 2 per share)	136.11	136.11	136.11	136.11
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				1,03,332.48
Net worth				1,03,468.59
Earning per share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised)				
a) Basic (₹)	31.64	27.96	20.93	73.28
b) Diluted (₹)	31.60	27.93	20.91	73.20
Debt - Equity Ratio (in times)	1.31	1.32	1.18	1.32
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.82	3.31	4.77	3.57
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.30	7.05	6.03	5.74

* Details regarding the restatement are disclosed in Note 6 of the Consolidated Financial Results, as published on the Stock Exchanges.

Notes:

1. Key Standalone Financial Information:

(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)	Three Months Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	11,794.71	11,774.25	9,223.13	41,039.48
Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	1,093.63	659.42	528.29	3,558.43
Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax and Exceptional Item	297.51	(157.65)	(156.34)	573.98
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax and Exceptional Item	246.65	(163.54)	(118.18)	348.39

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grasim.com.

Scan the QR Code

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors (Sd/-) Himanshu Kapania Managing Director DIN: 03387441

Registered Office: P.O. Birlagram, Nagda - 456 331 (M.P.) | CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410 Website: www.grasim.com | Email: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com | Tel.: +91 7366-246766

BIRLA opus. PAINTS

BIRLA PIVOT

UltraTech CEMENT The Engineer's Choice

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL

RECYCLAMINE THE PLANET IS OURS

Iva natural fluid texture

Raysil The fashion yarn

LINEN CLUB

WALLCARE WATER BASED EMULSION PAINT

epotec INNOVATING FOR A BETTER WORLD

twist Eco-friendly & Sustainable Finishes

ADITYA BIRLA GROUP COMPANY